For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Chinar Baghla **Civil Judge (Junior Division) Ambala**

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>

ABHISHEK AGGARWAL SON OF SHIV KUMAR AGGARWAL ,AGED 39 YEARS R/O H.NO. 44, PALAM VIHAR , D, BEHIND B.D. FLOUR MILL COMPOUND AMBALA CANTT PETITIONER

Vs.

AJAY SHARMA SON OF SH KEWAL KRISHAN SHARMA TENANT IN SHOP NO. 28-29, GANPATI COMPLEX NEAR AGGARWAL DHARAMSALA AMBALA CANTT (AT PRESENT C/O M/S DIGITAL COLOUR LAB, NEAR BIKANER MISHTHAN BHANDAR N.H.NO. 72, VISHKARMA CHOWK, PAONTA SAHIB; H.P.

RESPONDENT

APPLICATION U/S 13 OF HARYANA ACT NO. 11 OF 1973 FOR EJECTMENT OF THE RESPONDENT FROM SHOP NO. 28- 29, GANPATI COMPLEX, NEAR AGGARWAL DHARAMSALA AMBALA CANTT

> CNR No. HRAM02-001802-2021 Next Date:- 01-04-2024

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

AJAY SHARMA :-KEWAL KRISHAN SHARMA TENANT IN SHOP NO 28-29 GANPATI COMPLEX NEAR AGGARWAL DHARAMSHALA AMBALA CANTT AT PRESENT CARE OF M/S DIGITAL COLOUR LAB NEAR BIKANER MISHTHAN BHANDAR N.H.NO. 72 VISHKARMA CHOWK PAONTA SAHIB HP

To,

The Manager PUNJAB KESARI.

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation **under order** 5 **Rule 20** CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel

on **01-04-2024 at 10:00 a.m.**

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 28-02-2024,

Civil Judge (Junior Division) Ambala 2